







































			,
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT	Architect or Engineer A.V. Eugaro Lic. No.	Sq. Ft. 30×60 No. of	No. of
CITY OF	Address 860 East Ave "K"	Size / 200 Stories / Description of Work Storage	Fomilies
FOR APPLICANT TO FUL IN (PRN) OR TYPE	CitA LANd Aster Tel. No.	Description of nork _torage	Building
Building Address 808 8 MMMAGED	ANNICOT DANCOF TEL. NO.944655		
	Address PD. Box 1339	Use of	
Owner JoshuA, Memorial Park	City LANCASter Zip 93534	Existing Bldg.	
Mail Address 808 East Lancaster Blud	Legal Description Lot No.	New M Alter	Demol 🔲
City LAncacter Co. Tel, No.	Block Burger May	Add Repair.	
Contractor Dan Cot Const	Size of Lot No. of Bldgs. Now on Lbt	Use Zone Map	12
Address PO. Box 1339		Speriod Condition	
City LANCASter Tel. No.949-6655		Final By	
State Lic, No. 290181 Lic, Class A		Date 8/24/86	Toda I
	R'S DECLARATION	Assessor Map Back JAG Page 09	1 - Autres
I hereby offirm that 1 am licensed under the provisions of Chapte ond Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.	r 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business		Processed By
License ClassLic	ense Number290181	Statistical Classification	Sewer Map
	ntractor_ DAN Catt	Closs NoDwell. Units	Bk Pg
OWNER-BUILDER	DECLARATION	VALUATION \$ 23 11 AOT	
I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for		59,660	
1, as owner of the property, ar my employees with wages as the intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions C	ir sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not ode).	REVISED VALUATION \$ 25,2	580 I
 1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with lice. Professions Code). 	used contractors to construct the project [Sec. 7044, Business and	· Plan Check Fee \$	1.12
📋 I am exempt under Sec, B. & P. C. for this reason	<u>\</u>	Additional Plan Check Fee	<u>;-28.80</u>
DoteOwner		Permit Fee	144.40
WORKERS' COMPENSATI	ON DECLARATION	Issuance Fee	400.00
J hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, a copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lob. C.).	a a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified	Droinoge Fee Dwelling Unit Fee	
Palicy No. R95372 Campany Frimmon	,t	Strong Motion Fee	, 3.81
	h the city building inspection department.	Traffic Fee	s
Data 3-15-88 Applicant Vanuel			~
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WO			-
I certify that in the performance of the wark for which this permi become subject to the Warkers' Compensation Laws of Colifornia.			-
DoteApplicont			
NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, ofter making this Certificate of Exemption, y of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions o		PLAN CHECK YALIGATION	3526.4L
CONSTRUCTION LEN I hareby offirm that there is a construction lending ogency fa		4 144	
(Sec. 3097, Civ. C.).		08172	O PAR 15 88
	nder's Address	CASH CASH	м.о.
The permit will expire if work is not storted within 180 days of I certify that I have read this application and state that the abov	· · ·	PERMIT VALIDATION	
and state lows relating to building construction, and hereby authorize		in in align	0 MAX 10-00
property for inspection purposes.	3-15-88	JOY 4450	D MHI IS AD
Signature of Applicant or Agent	Dore	CASH CASH	M.O,

k

INSPECTOR COPY

·							A
P	ANS TO	APPLICANT	the second se	INSPECTOR'S NOTES			**
		Returned	Approved				
Date	No.	Date					
	-+				·		
			· · · · ·		<u> </u>		•
ovais		equired	Date Received or Approved				الها الألب المريك المركب
	Ye:	No -				••	
te							· ·
nent							and the second
of					· _		. •
	-						
							·:
ection y)		1					•: •*
ion							
ry}⊣Weldin	າຍໄ						
·			<u> </u>		—		
	_				~ 		
			······································	1			
	Date	tr	spector's Signature				
		=+		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- -		Ψ. e.,
	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<u> </u>	6 /611	_12		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
on							
	.			·····			

Tor

No.

 $\sim \infty$ - 1

Grading Geological

Water Certificate Health Department Fire Department

Pedestrion Protection (Fence) (Conopy) Special Inspection

Lot Drainage

Approvals

Energy Insulation Lath/Drywoll ----Interior Lath --- Exterior House Number ----Correct & Posted Final ----Enter on Front

Location ----[Serback & Yords] Foundations

Slab Frame

Parking

(Conc.) (Masonry) (Welding)

Date

Approvais

#2000-486

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION - LANCASTER OFFICE

TO: ENGINEER IN CHARGE County Lancaster Palmdale BUILDING & SAFETY County Lancaster Palmdale SUBJECT: FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL TO OCCUPY PREMISES An inspection was made on 8 - 19 - 88 at: Name of Business: 50×100 MEMORIAL CEMETER Address: 50×100 MEMORIAL CEMETER Address: 808×100 MEMORIAL CEMETER Name of Tract: 5100×100 MEMORIAL CEMETER Tract Number: Lots:

Sufficient compliance with Fire Department requirements has been made to permit occupancy of premises upon your approval.

Captain

H. MOREAN Inspector

Jurisdictional Fire Station Information.

Tract is located at:_____

	WEEKLY [***	FIN.	AL 🖸
OTAL TIME ON JO	DB (IN DAYS)	ILDING PERMIT	NO 034456	DISTRICT NO. (Lancaste
B ADDRESS 808	East Lancaster Blvd.	Lancaster		
ENERAL CONTRA	ACTOR DANCOT Construct	ion		
ZE OF BLDG.30'	x 60'	TE OF WALL	• metal	NO. OF STORIES 1
TPE OF WORK:	REINFORCED CONCRE		ionry 🗖	HI-TENSILE BOLTING
	PRESTRESSED CONCRE	iz di Aki	DING 🗖	GYPSUM CONCRETE
Iscription of 1	WORK INSPECTED (1) Hi-	tensile bolting	l of new stru	cture - tested as per
plans			•	
	۲			
CATION IN STR	UCTURE: Joshua Cemeter			·
<u></u> -		<u> </u>		

.....

358U - 113

÷

*

Special Inspector

- - -

, union

÷.

•

Certificate of Occupancy

City of LANCASTER

Department of Building Inspection

This Certificate issued pursuant to the requirements of Section 306 of the Uniform Building Code certifying that at the time of issuance this structure was in compliance with the various ordinances of the City regulating building construction or use. For the following:

Use Classification	STORAGE BUILDING	Bldg. Permit No084456
Group <u>B-2</u>	Type ConstructionVN	
Owner of Building_	Joshua Memorial Park	Address 808 E. Lancaster Blvd Lancaster, Ca. 93535
Building Address	808 East Lancaster Blvd.	Locality Lancaster
JOHN E. MA	AULDING	By: Kichard Opicky Date: Lent. 26, 1988/
		N A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

074 400.1

Jean - 945-665

808 E Lanc Blud hua Memorial

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY CHEWKLIST

Building Inspectors: Copy of Building Permit - Finaled Fire Dept. Approval <u>F7 Copy of Einal Grading Certification</u> Also Need: <u>F7 Grading file</u> Public Works Inspectors: (Chuck or Mike) Approval to Occupy Premises -- Street Improvements Building Plan Checker: (Sam) <u>F7 Grading file</u> Public Works Inspectors: -- Irrigation Systems (MCMA) Planning Department: <u>F7 Grading file</u> Public Decupy Premises -- Parking & On-Site Landscape (MCMA) Road Inspector

FROM: Building and Engineering Services

SUBJECT: Approval to Occupy Premises

an inspection was made 0n of the required street adjacent to: improvements. 'O. 1 Name of Business: Address: All the requirements for the installation of the required street Approval to occupy the premises is improvements have been met. granted. (Date) (Signature) The required street improvements have not been installed in accordance with the approved plans and specifications. Therefore, approval for occupancy is denied. (Date) (Signature)

COMMENTS:

LAW OFFICES OF

COSGROVE, MICHELIZZI, SCHWABACHER, WARD AND JACKSON

LEONARD A. COSGROVE FRANK G. MICHELIZZI PHILIP M. SCHWABACHER THOMAS J. WARD FRANK Y. JACKSON* DAVID W. BIANCHI* DAVID W. BIANCHI* DAVID T. COLLINS XCHMIXX MXXXXXX SANDRA E. COFFEE

.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LANCASTER, CALIFORNIA 03534

TELEPHONE AREA CODE 805 948-5021 FAX

805-948-5395

RECEIVED

*CERTIFIED SPECIALIST IN FAMILY LAW CALIFORNIA BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION NASK MINISTRANS VOLVENTER June 16, 1989

JUN 1 9 1989

Mr. Steve Harding Director of Community Development City of Lancaster 44933 North Fern Avenue Lancaster, California 93534

> Re: Joshua Memorial Park Mausoleum 808 East Lancaster Boulevard

Dear Mr. Harding:

Enclosed is a breakdown of the values for the existing buildings located at Joshua Memorial Park. These figures come from the appraised values on the property when it was sold in 1986. In fact, therefore, these values are probably slightly higher at this time.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS J. WARD

TJW/jac Enclosure cc: David Hunt Daniel W. Murphy



JOSHUA MEMORIAL PARK

Assigned values to buildings at the time of purchase of Joshua Memorial Park on January 22, 1986.

Mausoleum (296 Crypts) Office Residence Crematroy Maintenance Building	\$195,360 50,000 160,000 40,000 25,000	
	Subtotal	\$470,360
Buildings added since J	anuary, 1986.	
Shop Building (1988)		\$ 28,400
	TOTAL	\$498,760

\$498,760

942-8125 DAN MURPHY

SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL P.O. Box X-1010, 9830 Willow Creek Road, San Diego, California 92112, 619/578-0410

1	VERIFICATION
2	
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
4	COUNTY OF LANCASTER
5	
6 7	I am familiar with the contents of the foregoing SCI CALIFORNIA FUNERAL SERVICES, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION DBA JOSHUA MEMORIAL PARK'S VERIFIED DISCOVERY REPSONSE REGARDING GROUNDWATER PRODUCTION RIGHT CLAIM
8	X CHECK APPLICABLE PARAGRAPH
9	I am a party to this action. The information supplied therein is true and is based on my
10 11	own personal knowledge and/or has been supplied by my attorney or their agents and is therefore provided as required by law.
12	X 1 am General Manager of Joshua Memorial Park, a party to this action, and am authorized to make this verification for and on its behalf.
13	X The information supplied therein is true and is based on my own personal
14	knowledge and/or has been supplied by the party's attorneys or their agents and is therefore provided as required by law.
15 16	The information supplied therein is the product of information gathered by
17	others and/or has been supplied by the party's attorneys or their agents and is therefore provided as required by law, and on that basis, I am informed and believe and on that ground allege that the information provided is true.
18	I am one of the attorneys for, a party to this action. Such party
19	is absent from the aforesaid county where such attorneys have their offices, and 1 make
20	this verification for and on behalf of that party for that reason. I am informed and believe and on that ground allege that the matters stated in the foregoing document are true.
21	Executed on May 12, 2020, at Lancaster, California.
22	
23	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
24	ART
25	Che
26	CHRISTOPHER TWITCHELL
27	
GRESHAM SAVAGE ATTORNEYS AT LAW 28 550 EAST HOSPITALITY LANE	-8-
THIRD FLOOR SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408 (909) 890-4499	SCI CALIFORNIA FUNERAL SERVICES, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION DBA JOSHUA MEMORIAL PARK'S VERIFIED DISCOVERY REPSONSE REGARDING GROUNDWATER PRODUCTION RIGHT CLAIM 51461-000 – 3856568.6

I